The Corporation of the City of Kenora By-law Number 94 - 2011

A By-law to Authorize the entering into of an Agreement between Stewardship Ontario and the Corporation of the City of Kenora for a new Municipal Hazardous or Special Waste Services Agreement

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary and expedient to enter into a funding agreement with Stewardship Ontario on behalf of Waste Diversion Ontario, for a term of eighteen months under the new municipal Hazardous or Special Waste Program;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- That the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into agreement with Stewardship Ontario for the period July 1, 2011 to December 31, 2012 (with the option for up to four one-year renewal periods) for a new municipal Hazardous or Special Waste Program;
- That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the agreement attached hereto and forming part of this by-law, on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora and to affix the seal thereto;
- 3. **That** this by-law takes effect and comes into force upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 15 day of August, 2011 By-law read a Third & Final Time this 15 day of August, 2011

The corporation of the conjugation	-
David S. Canfield, Mayo	r
Joanne L. McMillin, Cler	·k

The Corporation of the City of Kenora: